

17 & 18. (2 Cases)

WA Nos.721 of 2024 & 1139 of 2023

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION
Vs
A SESHADRI NAIDU

Present: Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, Advocate (Video Conferencing)
representing K. Satyanarayana Murthy, Advocate for
Respondent.

Arguing counsel for appellants is stated to be engaged in arguments
before coordinate bench.

At request, adjourned to 25.06.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on files of above mentioned
connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS